He has experience in the field of secretarial affairs and has previously worked at Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd, Fortune
Financial Services (I) Ltd, S. Anantha & Co., Suresh Surana & Associates and Sky Industries Ltd.

Sarjukumar Pravin Simaria is the Chief Financial Officer of the Bank with effect from October 31, 2022. He has experience in
the field of financial management and has previously worked at SUN F&C Asset Management (I) Pvt. Ltd., Edelweiss Tokio Life
Insurance Co Ltd, Fino Payments Bank Ltd, ECL Finance Ltd and Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd and at Canbank Investment
Management Services Ltd., HDFC Asset Management Co Ltd, AIG Global Asset Management Co (I) Pvt Ltd and American
International Group, Inc.

OFFER DETAILS

The Offer   Amount   No. of Shares

Fresh Issue ₹ 500 Cr Upto 217,391,304^ - 200,000,000~ Equity Shares
(^ at upper price band and ~ lower price band)

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue

(No. of

Shares)^

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 759,272,222 84.75% - 759,272,222 69.28%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 759,272,222 84.75% - 759,272,222 69.28%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 119,830,754 13.38% - 119,830,754 10.93%

Public - Others 16,801,687 1.88% 200,000,000 216,801,687 19.78%

Total for Public Shareholder 136,632,441 15.25% 200,000,000 336,632,441 30.72%

Total Equity Share Capital  895,904,663 100.00% 200,000,000 1,095,904,663 100.00%
   (^ at upper price band)

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Utkarsh Small Finance Bank (“Utkarsh SFB”) is an SFB in India and recorded the 3rd fastest Gross Loan Portfolio growth between
Fiscal 2019 and Fiscal 2023 among SFBs with Gross Loan Portfolio of more than ₹ 60 billion. Their Promoter, Utkarsh CoreInvest
Ltd (“UCL”), commenced its operations as a NBFC in Fiscal 2010 and was focused on providing microfinance to unserved and
underserved segments and in particular in the states of Uttar Pradesh and Bihar. They have their headquarter located in
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh and have over the years expanded their SFB operations strategically in States where they have been